MONTH
2024 2023
101,028 106,750
7,739 8,215
5,227 5,560
4,731 4,830
100,173 97,021
3,834 6,619
923 1,045
223,655 230,040
27265 30,611
1,581 3,846
2,885 3,191
1,435 1,599
1,108 1,146
260 225
78,499 81,367
3,065 [1] 2,466
4,162 3,934
4,645 4,910
8,192 8,190
1,081 1,108
781 804
596 604
119 145
1,863 3,003
10 10
172 334

SERVICE REPORT - NOV 2024
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

CUMULATIVE
CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2024 2023
54%  Columbia Public Library* 1,252,928 1,296,404
s8%  Callaway County Public Library 91,165 89,450
0%  Southern Boone County Public Library 65,178 69,575
20%  Holts Summit Public Library 61,013 56,541
320  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 1,127,185 1,024,626
421%  Outreach Circulation 72,824 76,944
117%  Library-To-Go Circulation  (Hallsville) 11,250 10,290
28% Total Materials Circulated 2,681,543 2,623,830
LIBRARY VISITS
109%  Columbia Public Library 356,985 337,688
s89%  Callaway County Public Library 32,781 41,159
6%  Southern Boone County Public Library 29,276 29,445
103%  Holts Summit Public Library 20,185 21,153
33% Bookmobile 11,545 13,542
156%  Delivery Services 2,675 2,550
ELECTRONIC SERVICES
35%  DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 1,023,709 1,021,650
243%  Database Uses 31,589 27,082
s8% Internet Computer Sessions 50,972 51,225
54%  Wireless Access Point Uses 53,237 47,118

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

002% Columbia Public Library 112,957 109,353
24v%  Callaway County Public Library 12,268 11,839
29%  Southern Boone County Public Library 10,460 9,715
13% Holts Summit Public Library 7,616 7,504

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

179%  Library Programs 1,456 1,361
398% Number in Attendance 34,036 33,597

00% Tours, Booths and Presentations 149 134
485% Estimated Number in Attendance 12,630 14,150

*Includes ILL circulation

-3.4%

1.9%

-6.3%

7.9%

10.0%

-5.4%

9.3%

2.2%

5.7%

-20.4%

-0.6%

-4.6%

-14.7%

4.9%

0.2%

16.6%

-0.5%

13.0%

3.3%

3.6%

7.7%

1.5%

7.0%

1.3%

11.2%

-10.7%



MONTH
2024 2023
54 64
59 75
6 3
19 14
12 3
15 20
1 3
10 6
359197 363,952
13,891 14,268
16,605 17,292
38773 38,452
178 191
1,097 1,062
101,567 97,021
531308 532,238

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

-15.6%

-21.3%

100.0%

35.7%

300.0%

-25.0%

-66.7%

66.7%

-1.3%

-2.6%

-4.0%

0.8%

-6.8%

3.3%

4.7%

-0.2%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

2024
665
898

47
194

93
229

18
104

CUMUILATIVE

2023
680
816

11
186

83
193

28
95

-2.2%

10.0%

327.3%

4.3%

12.0%

18.7%

-35.7%

9.5%





