SERVICE REPORT - NOV 2024 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH				<u>CUMULATIVE</u>				
<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>			
101,028	106,750	-5.4%	Columbia Public Library*	1,252,928	1,296,404	-3.4%		
7,739	8,215	-5.8%	Callaway County Public Library	91,165	89,450	1.9%		
5,227	5,560	-6.0%	Southern Boone County Public Library	65,178	69,575	-6.3%		
4,731	4,830	-2.0%	Holts Summit Public Library	61,013	56,541	7.9%		
100,173	97,021	3.2%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	1,127,185	1,024,626	10.0%		
3,834	6,619	-42.1%	Outreach Circulation	72,824	76,944	-5.4%		
923	1,045	-11.7%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	11,250	10,290	9.3%		
223,655	230,040	-2.8%	Total Materials Circulated	2,681,543	2,623,830	2.2%		
			LIBRARY VISITS					
27,265	30,611	-10.9%	Columbia Public Library	356,985	337,688	5.7%		
1,581	3,846	-58.9%	Callaway County Public Library	32,781	41,159	-20.4%		
2,885	3,191	-9.6%	Southern Boone County Public Library	29,276	29,445	-0.6%		
1,435	1,599	-10.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	20,185	21,153	-4.6%		
1,108	1,146	-3.3%	Bookmobile	11,545	13,542	-14.7%		
260	225	15.6%	Delivery Services	2,675	2,550	4.9%		
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES					
78,499	81,367	-3.5%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	1,023,709	1,021,650	0.2%		
3,065 [1]	2,466	24.3%	Database Uses	31,589	27,082	16.6%		
4,162	3,934	5.8%	Internet Computer Sessions	50,972	51,225	-0.5%		
4,645	4,910	-5.4%	Wireless Access Point Uses	53,237	47,118	13.0%		
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS					
8,192	8,190	0.02%	Columbia Public Library	112,957	109,353	3.3%		
1,081	1,108	-2.4%	Callaway County Public Library	12,268	11,839	3.6%		
781	804	-2.9%	Southern Boone County Public Library	10,460	9,715	7.7%		
596	604	-1.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	7,616	7,504	1.5%		
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS					
119	145	-17.9%	Library Programs	1,456	1,361	7.0%		
1,863	3,093	-39.8%	Number in Attendance	34,036	33,597	1.3%		
10	10	0.0%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	149	134	11.2%		
172	334	-48.5%	Estimated Number in Attendance	12,630	14,150	-10.7%		

^{*}Includes ILL circulation

MONTH				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>	
54	64	-15.6%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	665	680	-2.2%
59	75	-21.3%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	898	816	10.0%
6	3	100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	47	11	327.3%
19	14	35.7%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	194	186	4.3%
12	3	300.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	93	83	12.0%
15	20	-25.0%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	229	193	18.7%
1	3	-66.7%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	18	28	-35.7%
10	6	66.7%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	104	95	9.5%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
359,197	363,952	-1.3%	Books			
13,891	14,268	-2.6%	Spoken Recordings			
16,605	17,292	-4.0%	Music Recordings			
38,773	38,452	0.8%	Video Recordings			
178	191	-6.8%	Devices			
1,097	1,062	3.3%	Kits			
101,567	97,021	4.7%	Digital Materials			
531,308	532,238	-0.2%	Total Materials			

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.